NUKDA ()cokrnNER

United Kingdom Darts Association

UKDA Darts Corner National League
2023 - 2024 Season

Championship Table 06/04/2024

No County P MA WA MB WB BP TP +/-
1 Hertfordshire 7 51 24 44 34 18 171 148
2 London 7 45 26 52 22 19*162 86
3 Northamptonshire 8 41 29 44 26 7 147 19
4 Cambridgeshire 7 44 27 42 23 9 145 33
5 Kent 7 40 22 47 20 15 144 21
6 Cheshire 7 34 21 43 24 10 132 -60
7 Sussex 7 46 14 40 18 6 124 -22
8 West Midlands 7 40 11 51 12 7121 -55
9 Derbyshire 6 33 23 33 18 7 114 2
10 Oxfordshire 6 42 13 32 17 8 112 -43
11 Cleveland 7 40 18 28 14 3 *99 -129
Results of matches played on Saturday 6 April 2024
H/A County MA WA MB WB BP TP +/-
H Cambridgeshire 7 3 4 2 0 16 -16
A Kent 5 3 8 4 3 23 16
H Hertfordshire 7 5 8 5 3 28 36
A Cleveland 5 1 4 1 0 11 -36
H London 7 5 6 3 3 24 13
A Northamptonshire 5 1 6 3 0 15 -13
H Oxfordshire 8 4 4 3 3 22 1
A West Midlands 4 2 8 3 0 17 -1
H Sussex 8 3 4 2 0 17 2
A Cheshire 4 3 8 4 3 22 -2

These tables issued subject to scrutiny of match result sheets




Highest averages - Championship 06/04/2024

A Players

Dennis Harbour
Amanda Harwood

Colin Smith
Vicky Pruim

Lewis Whitehead
Ann Marie Potts

Bradley Clark
Kerry O'Connor

Carl Wilson
Emma Martin

Wayne Brown
Felicia Blay

Ben Goodger
Amy Chappell

Steve Dennett
Deta Hedman

Tavis Dudeney
Ellie Williams

lan Jones
Jacqueline Trott

These tables issued subject to scrutiny of match result sheets

CAMBRIDGESHIRE
32.86 Billy Howard
20.85 Claire Brookin
CHESHIRE
24.77 Craig Simpson
21.38 Vicky Martin
CLEVELAND
29.57 David Coverdale
22.43 Vanessa Dickinson
HERTFORDSHIRE
27.43 Scott Curwen
24.75 Louise Pearson
KENT
29.76 Kieran O'Brien
19.54 Millie Packer-Wood
LONDON

28.28 John Walters
27.33 Nikki Patten

NORTHAMPTONSHIRE
29.18 Ricky Evans
21.17 Lexi Jayne Rooksby
OXFORDSHIRE
27.69 Kevin Taylor
23.48 Julie Laverack

SUSSEX
30.06 Robert Metcalf
22.43 Jill Russell
WEST MIDLANDS

26.37 Scott Baker
15.99 Shellbie Simmons

B Players

26.32
21.78

26.37
18.48

26.76
19.23

28.34
20.85

29.47
21.78

29.04
18.36

29.00
17.44

27.62
16.89

29.70
12.05

27.81
17.95




League Tables Championship
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